05 - 17 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **EET** Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102746198 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Markus Weisbeck; 2) Marie-Therese Heinen; Name: Bayer Material Science AG 3) Joerg Schmitt; 4) Gerhard Wegener; Internal Address: _____ 5) Markus Dugal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen, Change of Name Security Agreement Germany \Box Other ____ State: Execution Date: April 28, 29. 2004; May 5, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10842990 To be Assigned Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Bayer Polymers LLC 미 Enclosed Internal Address: Patent Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 13-3848 05/14/2004 MGETACHE 00000167 133848 10842994 01/FC:8d21 40.00 DA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Pittsburgh __State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Lockhart May 11, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0606

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Markus WEISBECK of Buschfeldstr. 66, 51067 Köln, Germany

 Marie-Therese HEINEN of Altenberger Str. 86a, 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany

3. Jörg SCHMITT of Neurather Str. 23, 41515 Grevenbroich, Germany

Gerhard WEGENER
 of Händelstr. 14, 40822 Mettmann, Germany

5. Markus DUGAL of Heyerdrink 19, 47906 Kempen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer MaterialScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

A Catalyst

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Datc/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
28-04-2004	1. Marlus West
29.04 ou	2. Of Janen
03.05.2004	3. Jan Selit
29.4.20vt	4. Owhard Megan
29-04-2004	5. Moshis for

LEA 36316-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/11/2004 REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0607